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Sir,

On 08.11.2022 Krishna Kumar Chhetri S/o Nor Bahadur Chhetri was arrested from Nepall Busty in cohnection with
POR no 32/DG of 2022-2023 dated 08.11.2022. Voluntary statement of the dccused was recorded by Sri Jayanta
Mandal, WBFS, ADFO | of Bikunthapur Division under Section 58 [Bjtd‘] of . 1n that statement appeared the names
of Anjan Mishra 5/o Dambar Singh Mishra of Kholachand fafri, PQ: Salugara, P3 : Bhaktinagar, sanduk Roy $/o Sarat
Roy and Sanjib Roy of Chayanpara, Salugara, PS : Bhaktinagar:

On 18.11.2022 at about 2:00am in the morning raid was conducted on the house of Anjan Mishra dt Kholachand
Fafri by the joint team of Dabgram Range and Salugara Range led by ShrlJayanfa Mandal, Assistant Divisional Forest
Officer, Baikunthapur Division. After disclosing our identity we made a thorough search of the house and on
searching we recovered a country made gun, a SBBL gun, a plastic camtainer containing 29 nos of lead pellets used
as bullets, a tortoise shell, an Alexandrian Parakeet (alive) in a cage. He was asked tg produce documents in
connection with the guns along with the lead pellets he kept, wild animal (parakeet), and tortoise shell fof which

he failed to produce any valid documents.

Above possessions of weapons of hunting and the wildlife articles and live bird clearly points to the fact that Anjan
Mishra has violated the provisions of Section 9, Section 34, Section 39, section 44, Section 49-A, 49-8 of the wild

Life Protection Act, 1972 punishable under Section 51 of the same act.

the single barreled Gun and a country made Gun and the plastic Container

Accordingly | seized the Arms;
d few other things relevant for the purpose duly

containing 29 nos Lead pellets, the live parakeet an
described in the said seizure list.

As possession of illegal arms and ammunit
needs to be initiated under the said Act a

jon violates Indian Arms Act, 1959, appropriate prosecution
fter registering specific case under due sectlon of the laws

against the said persci.
The above mentioned one
accused is being forwarded

sBBL Gun and one country made gun Is belng handed over to you. The
to Ld Chief Judicial magistrate, Jalpaiguri today.
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